

九十三學年度大學考試分發入學  
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計人數百分比
1	16	0.02%	16	0.02%
2	46	0.05%	62	0.07%
3	79	0.09%	141	0.16%
4	123	0.14%	264	0.30%
5	257	0.29%	521	0.59%
6	262	0.29%	783	0.88%
7	285	0.32%	1068	1.20%
8	345	0.39%	1413	1.59%
9	346	0.39%	1759	1.98%
10	737	0.83%	2496	2.80%
11	482	0.54%	2978	3.34%
12	593	0.67%	3571	4.01%
13	537	0.60%	4108	4.61%
14	504	0.57%	4612	5.18%
15	877	0.99%	5489	6.16%
16	753	0.85%	6242	7.01%
17	675	0.76%	6917	7.77%
18	752	0.84%	7669	8.61%
19	598	0.67%	8267	9.29%
20	1517	1.70%	9784	10.99%
21	897	1.01%	10681	12.00%
22	920	1.03%	11601	13.03%
23	920	1.03%	12521	14.06%
24	777	0.87%	13298	14.94%
25	1297	1.46%	14595	16.39%
26	921	1.03%	15516	17.43%
27	897	1.01%	16413	18.43%
28	922	1.04%	17335	19.47%
29	727	0.82%	18062	20.29%
30	1980	2.22%	20042	22.51%
31	1052	1.18%	21094	23.69%
32	1056	1.19%	22150	24.88%
33	1009	1.13%	23159	26.01%
34	836	0.94%	23995	26.95%
35	1264	1.42%	25259	28.37%
36	1075	1.21%	26334	29.58%
37	861	0.97%	27195	30.54%
38	936	1.05%	28131	31.60%
39	767	0.86%	28898	32.46%
40	2306	2.59%	31204	35.05%
41	973	1.09%	32177	36.14%
42	1060	1.19%	33237	37.33%
43	988	1.11%	34225	38.44%
44	702	0.79%	34927	39.23%
45	1635	1.84%	36562	41.06%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計人數百分比
46	1050	1.18%	37612	42.24%
47	909	1.02%	38521	43.27%
48	896	1.01%	39417	44.27%
49	676	0.76%	40093	45.03%
50	2417	2.71%	42510	47.75%
51	1027	1.15%	43537	48.90%
52	1031	1.16%	44568	50.06%
53	954	1.07%	45522	51.13%
54	747	0.84%	46269	51.97%
55	1218	1.37%	47487	53.34%
56	853	0.96%	48340	54.29%
57	760	0.85%	49100	55.15%
58	794	0.89%	49894	56.04%
59	577	0.65%	50471	56.69%
60	2062	2.32%	52533	59.00%
61	819	0.92%	53352	59.92%
62	787	0.88%	54139	60.81%
63	763	0.86%	54902	61.66%
64	655	0.74%	55557	62.40%
65	974	1.09%	56531	63.49%
66	1344	1.51%	57875	65.00%
67	609	0.68%	58484	65.69%
68	694	0.78%	59178	66.47%
69	534	0.60%	59712	67.07%
70	1451	1.63%	61163	68.70%
71	659	0.74%	61822	69.44%
72	731	0.82%	62553	70.26%
73	636	0.71%	63189	70.97%
74	485	0.54%	63674	71.52%
75	937	1.05%	64611	72.57%
76	592	0.66%	65203	73.23%
77	621	0.70%	65824	73.93%
78	535	0.60%	66359	74.53%
79	448	0.50%	66807	75.03%
80	1317	1.48%	68124	76.51%
81	601	0.68%	68725	77.19%
82	630	0.71%	69355	77.90%
83	584	0.66%	69939	78.55%
84	471	0.53%	70410	79.08%
85	686	0.77%	71096	79.85%
86	538	0.60%	71634	80.46%
87	474	0.53%	72108	80.99%
88	672	0.75%	72780	81.74%
89	741	0.83%	73521	82.58%
90	15514	17.42%	89035	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 54.26942